

Form PTO 1595	RI	06-01-	1998	IEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
1-31-92				Y	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patent	100723	581	ginal documer	nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving p	party(ies):
TONY STONE IMAGES/CHICAGO, INC.			Name: GI	ETTY IMAGES LIN	MITED SMARK ALL
Address: 122 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 900			Address: 10	01 Bayham Street	PROBMARK MAILAG
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: <u>_</u>	60603	City : Londo	n Country:	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State (IL) ☐ Other 		ociation ited Partnership	Postal Code: NW1 OAG Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ■ No	■ Corporation	on - (UNITED KING	GDOM)
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 27, 1998		☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ■ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s			B. Trademar rs attached? □ Ye	rk Registration No.(1,730,132 1,799,336 es ■ No	s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number registrations in	of applications and nvolved:	2	
	stein & Wagi cker Drive, ! : IL Zip	53rd Floor	Enclosed■ Authorized	CFR 3.41):	leposit account
8 DCOATES 00000112 1730132	100		Deposit acco (Attach duplicate	unt number: copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)
25.00		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document.	nd helief the	e foregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the original

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 50039

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of GETTY IMAGES LIMITED)
)
Registration No. 1,730,132 for FREESEARCH Registered: 11/03/1992)
and)
Registration No. 1,799,336 for EYE TO LYE))
Registered: 10/19/1993)

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In the matter of the above-identified Registrations, GETTY IMAGES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business and located at 101 Bayham Street, England NW1 OAG, through its undersigned authorized representative, hereby appoints as its attorneys and designates as its domestic representatives, Alan L. Barry, Registration No. 30,819, Robert F. Wagner, Registration No. 20,528, Daniel N. Christus, Registration No. 29,626 and Linda A. Kuczma. Registration No. 30,861, of the firm WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD. an Illinois professional corporation, whose address is 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor, Chicago, Illinois, 60606, (312) 554-3360, with full right of substitution, association and revocation, to

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0707 maintain said registration, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive any notices or Certificates therefor, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. All correspondence should be conducted with Linda A. Kuczma at the aboveidentified address.

GETTY IMAGES LIMITED

Date: ==== Agent log ?

By: (A C / A C / A C)

Title

NMM 47831

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TONY STONE IMAGES/CHICAGO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business and located at 122 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 900, Chicago, Illinois 60603, U.S.A., is the owner of the below-listed service mark and trademark, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
FREESEARCH	1,730,132	November 3, 1992
EYE TO EYE	1,799,336	October 19, 1993

Whereas, GETTY IMAGES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business and located at 101 Bayham Street, London, England NW1 OAG, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-listed service mark and trademark, and the Registrations thereon, as well as all common law rights in the service mark and trademark including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tony Stone Images/Chicago, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Getty Images Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said service mark and trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such service mark and trademark, as well as all common law right in such service mark and trademark, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and any renewals

TRADEMARK REEL: 1732 FRAME: 0709 and extensions thereof which exist or may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, to the full end of the term for which Registrations are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

TONY STONE IMAGES/CHICAGO, INC.

Date: 4/27/98

By:

Name: ANDREW DUNGUMS
Fitle: PCES de At

NMM/47879

RECORDED: 05/14/1998